
Policy Portfolios 
April 2025 

 
Infrastructure, Indigenous Relations,  
Economy, and Environment 
Karen Nesbitt – Senior Manager, 
knesbitt@amo.on.ca  
Maria Rodriguez – Policy Advisor 
mrodriguez@amo.on.ca 
  

• Housing Supply and Development 
• Indigenous Relations 
• Rural Affairs 
• Trades and Tariffs 
• Waste Management 

 
Infrastructure 

Vacant 
 
Resources and Environment 

Vacant 

Land Use Planning 
Spencer Sandor – Senior Advisor, ssandor@amo.on.ca 

• Land Use Planning 
• Building Code 
• Energy 
• Aggregates 

Economy and Consumer Services 
Spencer Sandor – Senior Advisor, ssandor@amo.on.ca 

• Business and Consumer Services 
• Workforce/Training/Employment 
• Education 
• Local Economic Development 
• Digital Government 

Finance, Health, Emergency and Social Services 
 
Alicia Neufeld – Senior Manager, aneufeld@amo.on.ca  
Daniela Spagnuolo – Policy Advisor, dspagnuolo@amo.on.ca  

• Public Health 
• Long-Term Care 
• Mental Health and Addictions 
• Health System (e.g. OHTs, primary care, hospitals) 

Municipal Finance and Governance 
Bridget Cherry, Senior Advisor – bcherry@amo.on.ca 

• Property Taxes/Assessment 
• Federal/Provincial Transfers 
• Budget analysis 
• Insurance/Liability 
• Municipal Act, MFIPPA 

Emergency Services 
Bridget Cherry, Senior Advisor – bcherry@amo.on.ca 

• Policing/Justice System 
• Fire 
• Paramedics/land ambulance 
• Emergency Preparedness 

 
Social Services 
Michael Jacek, Senior Advisor – mjacek@amo.on.ca 

• Social Services and Income Support 
• Homelessness and Community Housing 
• Accessibility 
• Child Care 
• Children and Youth Services 
• Immigration 
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Policy Administrative Roles 
March 2025 

 
Meeting Administration 

Board and Executive 
Matt Anstett – manstett@amo.on.ca     

AMO MOU Table 
Irene Ostrowski – iostrowski@amo.on.ca 

Task Forces 
Health Transformation – Irene Ostrowski 
Land-Use Planning and Resources – Matt Anstett 
Municipal Finance and Economic Development – Matt Anstett  
Policing – Irene Ostrowski 
Social Policy – Irene Ostrowski 
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